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A maximum of 64 transfer semester hours accepted as lower-division credit from two-year institutions.

12/22/2022

Transfer Credits

Transfer Credit from 1100100067 Glendale Community College

Course Trans
GPA:

A maximum of 64 transfer semester hours accepted as lower-division credit from two-year institutions.

0.000

Transfer Totals:

Attempted
0.000

Earned
3.000

Transfer Credit from 1100100068 Mesa Community College

Course Trans
GPA:

Degrees Awarded

Degree:

Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Degree Honors:
Plan:

Course

ARS 101-M
ART 112-M
ENG 101-M
MAT 117-M

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course

ARS 102-M
ART 113-M
ART 115-M
ENG 102-M
JPN 101-M

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course
ARA 394-M
Course Topic:
ART 294-M

0.000

Transfer Totals:

Attempted
0.000

Bachelor of Fine Arts

05/12/2005
3.61

Magna Cum Laude

Art

Concentration: Intermedia

The Katherine K. Herberger College of Fine Arts

Earned
4.000

Beginning of Undergraduate Record

Description

Art/Wstrn World

2-D Design

First-Year Composition
College Algebra

3.75 Term Totals
3.75 Cum Totals

Description

Hist Art Ren Present
Color

3-D Design

First-Year Composition
First-Year Japanese |

4.00 Term Totals
3.88 Cum Totals

Description
Special Topics
ST:Video Art & Cult
Special Topics

2001 Fall

Attempted
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Attempted
12.000

12.000

2002 Spring

Attempted
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
5.000

Attempted
12.000
24.000

2002 Fall

Attempted
4.000

4.000

Earned

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Earned
12.000
19.000

Earned

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
0.000

Earned
12.000
31.000

Earned
4.000

4.000

Grade

@ > > >

Grade

S>>>>

Grade
B

B

Points
0.000

Points
0.000

Points

12.000
12.000
12.000

9.000

Points
45.000
45.000

Points

12.000
12.000
12.000
12.000

0.000

Points
48.000
93.000

Points
12.000

12.000

Course

Course Topic:
ASB 294-M
Course Topic:

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course
ARS 302-E

ART 276-M
MUS 347-M
PGS 101-M

THE 404-M

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course

ARS 201-M
ART 377-M
ART 439-M
ART 440-M
ART 441-M
KIN 105-M

Course Topic:
PGS 350-M

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course
ARA 498-M
Course Topic:
ART 231-M
ART 443
ART 477-M
GPH 111-M

Term GPA:
Cum GPA:

Course
ARS 494-M

Description
ST:Painting
Special Topics

Attempted

4.000

ST:Australian Soci/Cultr-Inter
F'02 ASU-AS STUDY ABROAD PRGM

Attempted
3.00 Term Totals 12.000
3.58 Cum Totals 36.000

2003 Spring

Description Attempted
Art/ Africa,Oceania & 3.000
Americas
Fibers | 3.000
Jazz in America 3.000
Introduction to 3.000
Psychology
Foreign Films and 3.000
Filmmakers

Attempted
3.60 Term Totals 15.000
3.59 Cum Totals 51.000

2003 Fall

Description Attempted
Art of Asia 3.000
Surface Design 3.000
Mixed Media 3.000
New Media Concepts 3.000
Video Art 1.000
Physical Education 1.000
Activity
PE ACT:Yoga
Social Psychology 3.000

Attempted
3.63 Term Totals 17.000
3.60 Cum Totals 68.000

2004 Spring

Description Attempted
Pro-Seminar 3.000
PS:Collab Art Proj: Haven Hous
Sculpture | 3.000
Intermedia 3.000
Printed Textiles 3.000
Intro to Physical 4.000
Geography

Attempted
3.56 Term Totals 16.000
3.59 Cum Totals 84.000

2004 Fall

Description Attempted
Special Topics 3.000

Earned

4.000

Earned
12.000
43.000

Earned
3.000

3.000
3.000
3.000

3.000

Earned
15.000
58.000

Earned

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
1.000

3.000

Earned
17.000
75.000

Earned
3.000

3.000
3.000
3.000
4.000

Earned
16.000
91.000

Earned
3.000

Grade

Grade

™ w >

Grade

<>>r>>w

o]

Grade

> >w

Grade

Page 1 of 2

Points

12.000

Points
36.000
129.000

Points
12.000

12.000
9.000
9.000

12.000

Points
54.000
183.000

Points

9.000
12.000
12.000
12.000

4.000

0.000

9.000

Points
58.000
241.000

Points
12.000

9.000
12.000
12.000
12.000

Points
57.000
298.000

Points
11.001
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Name: Ashley Rose Kemper
Student ID: 1000608848

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points

Course Topic: ST:Avant Garde Art

ART 439-M Mixed Media 3.000 3.000 A 12.000

ART 443 Intermedia 3.000 3.000 A- 11.001

ART 477-M Printed Textiles 3.000 3.000 A- 11.001

REL 305-M Ritual, Symbol, and 3.000 3.000 B+ 9.999

Myth

WST 380-M Gender, Race, and Class 3.000 3.000 B 9.000
Attempted Earned Points

Term GPA: 3.56 Term Totals 18.000 18.000 64.002

Cum GPA: 3.58 Cum Totals 102.000 109.000 362.002

2005 Spring

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points

ART 440-M New Media Concepts 3.000 3.000 A 12.000

ART 441-M Video Art 1.000 1.000 A 4.000

ART 478-M Advanced Surface 3.000 3.000 B+ 9.999

Design

ART 494-M Special Topics 1.000 1.000 A 4.000

Course Topic: ST:Fiber Arts-Color

ART 494-M Special Topics 3.000 3.000 A- 11.001

Course Topic: ST:3D Fibers

DAN 423-M Dance & Multimedia 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Attempted Earned Points

Term GPA: 3.79 Term Totals 14.000 14.000 53.000

Cum GPA: 3.61 Cum Totals 116.000 123.000 415.002

END OF TRANSCRIPT



Accreditation and Affiliation: Arizona State University is accredited
by the North Central Association of Colleges and Secondary Schools.
Programs in the various colleges, schools, and departments are
accredited by or affiliated with various national bodies.

Third Party Restrictions: Information contained on this transcript is
for the intended purpose only and is not to be used for any other
purpose or released to any other person or organization without the
written consent of the student whose name appears on this transcript.
If you are unable to comply, in accordance with the federal Family
Education Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, you are required to return
this record immediately to:

University Registrar Services
Arizona State University
PO Box 870312
Tempe, AZ 85287-0312

Grade Point Average: Grade points earned for a course are multiplied by
the number of semester hours to produce honor points. For example,
receiving an "A," which is assigned four grade points, in a three-semester-
hour course would produce 12 honor points. The grade point average
(GPA) is obtained by dividing the total honor points by the total number of
semester hours graded A+, A, A-, B+, B, B-, C+, C, D, E, EN, EU, or XE.

Other grades do not carry grade points.

Semester GPA is based on

semester net hours. Cumulative GPA is based on total net hours. Note:
Although the plus/minus scale includes a grade of A+ with a value of 4.33,
the cumulative GPA is capped at 4.00, except for Law students. Questions
about the grade scales may be referred to University Registrar Services at
(480) 965-3124.

Repeating Courses: An undergraduate course taken at ASU may be
repeated for credit if the grade of X, D, E, EN, EU, XE or W was received.
Undergraduate courses in which grades of D, E, EN, EU, or XE are
received may be repeated once. Prior to Fall 2007 grades marked with @
are included in the computation of the cumulative GPA. For additional
policy information on undergraduate classes being repeated for credit, see
http://students.asu.edu/grades

Prior to Fall 2004

Grade | Undergraduate Graduate Value
Definition Definition
A Excellent Excellent 4.00
B Good Good 3.00
C Average Passing 2.00
D Passing No Graduate Credit 1.00
E Failure Failure 0.00
| Incomplete Incomplete -
NR No Report No Report -
P Pass Not applicable -
RC Remedial Credit Not applicable -
RN Remedial No Credit Not applicable -
W Withdrawal Withdrawal -
X Audit Audit -
Y Satisfactory Satisfactory -
Z Course in Progress Course in Progress -
XE Academic Dishonesty | Academic Dishonesty 0.00
Law Grading
Grade | Value
Fall 2001-Summer 2006 90-99 Distinguished
Effective Spring 2001 for Fall | 85-89 Excellent
2000 entering class 80-84 Very Good
Grade scales for all previous 7579 GO(_)d
years can be viewed at: http: 70-74 Satisfactory
[[students.asu.edu/grades 65-69 Deficient
64 Failing
Fall 2006-Summer 2009 90-99 Distinguished
85-89 Excellent
80-84 Very Good
75-79 Good
73-74 Satisfactory
70-72 Unsatisfactory
65-69 Seriously Deficient
64 Failing (no credit)
Fall 2009 and After A+ 4.33
Effective for Fall 2009 entering | A Excellent 4.00
class A- 3.67
B+ 3.33
B Good 3.00
B- 2.67
C+ 2.33
C Average 2.00
D Deficient 1.00
E Failing 0.00
Failing Never
EN Partic?pated1 0.00
Failing Did Not
EU Comrﬂetez 0.00
Additional Grades CR Credit
NR No Report
P Pass
X Audit
W Withdrawal
| Incomplete
H Honors
HH High Honors
XE Academic Dishonesty

Course Numbering System Additional information
100-299 Lower-Division Courses may be found at
300-499 Upper-Division Courses http://www.asu.edu
500-799 Graduate-Level Courses
Fall 2004 and After
Grade | Undergraduate Graduate Value
Definition Definition
A+ 4.33
A Excellent Excellent 4.00
A- 3.67
B+ 3.33
B Good Good 3.00
B- 2.67
C+ 2.33
C Average Passing 2.00
D Passing No Graduate Credit 1.00
E Failure Failure 0.00
Failing Never Failing Never
EN Participated'’ Participated' 0.00
Failing Did Not Failing Did Not
EU Complete? Complete? 0.00
| Incomplete Incomplete -
NR No Report No Report -
P Pass Not Applicable -
w Withdrawal Withdrawal -
X Audit Audit -
Y Satisfactory Satisfactory -
Z Course in Progress Course in Progress -
Academic Academic
XE Dishonesty Dishonesty 0.00

1 Effective Fall 2016 and later
2 Effective Fall 2019 and later

Arizona State University
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