

Official Academic Transcript

This official PDF transcript has been transmitted electronically to the recipient and is intended solely for use by that recipient. It is not permissible to replicate this document or forward it to any person or organization other than the identified recipient. Release of this record or disclosure of its contents to any third party without written consent of the record owner is a violation of federal privacy law.

The PDF document contains this cover page, the Arizona State University official transcript, and the transcript legend.

Please direct questions about the official transcript to:

ASU University Registrar Services, Outgoing Transcripts

PO Box 870312, Tempe, AZ 85281-0312

Phone: 480-965-7276; Email: academicfiles@asu.edu

Accreditation: North Central Association of Colleges and Schools, The Higher Learning Commission (NCA-HLC)

How to Authenticate This Official PDF Transcript

This official transcript has been digitally signed and therefore contains special characteristics. This document will reveal a digital certificate that has been applied to the transcript, and for optimal results, we recommend that this document is viewed with the latest version of Adobe® Acrobat or Adobe® Reader. This digital certificate will appear in a pop-up screen or status bar on the document, display a blue ribbon, and declare that the document was certified by Parchment, with a valid certificate issued by GlobalSign CA for Adobe®. This document certification can be validated by clicking on the Signature Properties of the document.



The Blue Ribbon Symbol: The blue ribbon is your assurance that the digital certificate is valid, the document is authentic, and the contents of the transcript have not been altered.



Invalid: If the transcript does not display a valid certification and signature message, reject this transcript immediately. An invalid digital certificate display means either the digital signature is not authentic, or the document has been altered. The digital signature can also be revoked by the transcript office if there is cause, and digital signatures can expire. A document with an invalid digital signature display should be rejected.



Author Unknown: Lastly, one other possible message, Author Unknown, can have two possible meanings: The certificate is a self-signed certificate or has been issued by an unknown or untrusted certificate authority and therefore has not been trusted, or the revocation check could not complete. If you receive this message make sure you are properly connected to the internet. If you have a connection and you still cannot validate the digital certificate on-line, reject this document.

The current version of Adobe® Reader is free of charge and available for immediate download at http://www.adobe.com.

Please save this PDF immediately after downloading, as access to this transcript will expire within 21 days of the initial email or after 3 downloads, whichever occurs first.

Arizona State University Official Transcript

Name: Ashley Rose Kemper Student ID: 1000608848

The Evergreen State College - Graduate Admiss USA

Print Date:		12/22/2022					Course Course Topic: ASB 294-M	Descrip	ting	Attempted 4.000	Earned 4.000	<u>Grade</u> B	<u>Points</u>
		_					Course Topic: F'02 ASU-AS ST		ralian Soci/Cultr-Int		4.000	В	12.000
A maximum of 6	4 transfer	Semester hours acce	sfer Credits onted as lower-	division cre	dit from two-v	ear institutions.	1 02 400-40 01	OD I ABIN	OAD I NOW				
		0100067 Glendale C			,					Attempted	Earned		<u>Points</u>
			Attempted	Earned		Points	Term GPA: Cum GPA:	3.00 3.58	Term Totals	12.000 36.000	12.000 43.000		36.000 129.000
Course Trans	0.000	Transfer Totals:	0.000	3.000		0.000	Cum GPA:	3.38	Cum Totals	36.000	43.000		129.000
GPA:	0.000	Transfer Totals.	0.000	0.000		0.000	1.1.						
									2	003 Spring			
A maximum of 64	4 transfer	semester hours acce	pted as lower-	division cre	dit from two-y	ear institutions.	Course	Descrip	tion	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
Transfer Credit	from 110	0100068 Mesa Com	munity Colleg	e			ARS 302-E		ca,Oceania &	3.000	3.000	A	12.000
			Attempted	Earned		<u>Points</u>		America		0.000			40.000
Course Trans	0.000	Transfer Totals:	0.000	4.000		0.000	ART 276-M MUS 347-M	Fibers I		3.000 3.000	3.000 3.000	A B	12.000 9.000
GPA:				3/		THE	PGS 101-M	Introduc	ction to	3.000	3.000	В	9.000
Degrees Award	ed			7/,	7.//	(O)	THE 404-M	Foreign	Films and	3.000	3.000	Α	12.000
Degree: Confer Date:		Bachelor of Fine Arts 05/12/2005		3/2	> /// <u>^</u>	DITAT	DEUS C	Filmmal	kers				
Degree GPA:	3	3.61		211			Term GPA:	3.60	Term Totals	Attempted 15.000	Earned 15.000		Points 54.000
Degree Honors: Plan:		Magna Cum Laude Art		\exists		130	Cum GPA:	3.59	Cum Totals	51.000	58.000		183.000
r ian.	(Concentration: Interm The Katherine K. Herl		of Fine Arts	5 III =		Zuili GFA.	3.59	Culli Totals	31.000	36.000		103.000
		Beginning of U		711	31115			1.0		2003 Fall			
		beginning or c	niuei gi aduati	Record	3 \\\	12	Course	Descrip	tion	Attempted	Earned	Grade	<u>Points</u>
				4	001	110	ARS 201-M	Art of A	7.0	3.000	3.000	В	9.000
		3	2001 Fall	4		119	ART 377-M	Surface	Design	3.000	3.000	Α	12.000
		-				A .	ART 439-M	Mixed N		3.000	3.000	A	12.000
Course	Descri		Attempted	Earned /	<u>Grade</u>	Points	ART 440-M ART 441-M	Video A	dia Concepts	3.000 1.000	3.000 1.000	A A	12.000 4.000
ARS 101-M		trn World	3.000 3.000	3.000 3.000	A	12.000	KIN 105-M		l Education	1.000	1.000	Ϋ́	0.000
ART 112-M ENG 101-M	2-D De First-Y	sign ear Composition	3.000	3.000	A	12.000 12.000	Course Tenier	Activity					
MAT 117-M	College	e Algebra	3.000	3.000	В	9.000	Course Topic: PGS 350-M	PE ACT	roga Psychology	3.000	3.000	В	9.000
			Attempted	Earned		Points	W . 40 (000 III		c,c.ic.eg,				
Term GPA:	3.75	Term Totals	12.000	12.000		45.000				Attempted	Earned		<u>Points</u>
Cum GPA:	3.75	Cum Totals	12.000	19.000		45.000	Term GPA:	3.63	Term Totals	17.000	17.000		58.000
							Cum GPA:	3.60	Cum Totals	68.000	75.000		241.000
		20	02 Spring						2	004 Spring			
Course	Descri	<u>otion</u>	Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Points</u>	Course	Descrip	tion	Attempted	Earned	Grade	<u>Points</u>
ARS 102-M		t Ren Present	3.000	3.000	Α	12.000	ARA 498-M	Pro-Sen		3.000	3.000	A	12.000
ART 113-M ART 115-M	Color 3-D De	eian	3.000 3.000	3.000 3.000	A A	12.000 12.000	Course Topic:		ab Art Proj: Haven I				
ENG 102-M		ear Composition	3.000	3.000	Ä	12.000	ART 231-M	Sculptu		3.000	3.000	В	9.000
JPN 101-M		ear Japanese I	5.000	0.000	W	0.000	ART 443 ART 477-M	Interme Printed		3.000 3.000	3.000 3.000	A A	12.000 12.000
			Attompted	Earned		Bointo	GPH 111-M		Physical	4.000	4.000	В	12.000
Term GPA:	4.00	Term Totals	Attempted 12.000	<u>Earned</u> 12.000		<u>Points</u> 48.000		Geogra					
Cum GPA:	3.88	Cum Totals	24.000	31.000		93.000				Attempted	Earned		Points
Ja J. 71.	5.50	Ja Oldio		3000		30.000	Term GPA:	3.56	Term Totals	16.000	16.000		57.000
		2	2002 Fall				Cum GPA:	3.59	Cum Totals	84.000	91.000		298.000
_				_									
Course	Descri		Attempted		<u>Grade</u>	<u>Points</u>				2004 Fall			
ARA 394-M Course Topic:		I Topics eo Art & Cult	4.000	4.000	В	12.000	_						
ART 294-M		I Topics	4.000	4.000	В	12.000	Course	Descrip		Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points
-	.,		-	-			ARS 494-M	Special	opics	3.000	3.000	A-	11.001

Arizona State University Official Transcript

Name: Ashley Rose Kemper Student ID: 1000608848

	_	Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Points</u>
Intermedi Printed Te Ritual, Sy	a extiles	3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000	3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000	A A- A- B+	12.000 11.001 11.001 9.999
•	ace, and Class	3.000	3.000	В	9.000
3.56 3.58	Term Totals Cum Totals	Attempted 18.000 102.000	Earned 18.000 109.000		Points 64.002 362.002
	ST:Avant of Mixed Me Intermedi Printed To Ritual, Sy Myth Gender, R	Gender, Race, and Class 3.56 Term Totals	ST:Avant Garde Art	ST:Avant Garde Art	ST:Avant Garde Art

2005 Spring

Course	Descrip	otion	Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points
ART 440-M	New Me	edia Concepts	3.000	3.000	Α	12.000
ART 441-M	Video A	\rt ·	1.000	1.000	Α	4.000
ART 478-M	Advano	ed Surface	3.000	3.000	B+	9.999
	Design					
ART 494-M	Special	Topics	1.000	1.000	A	4.000
Course Topic:	ST:Fibe	r Arts-Color				
ART 494-M	Special	Topics	3.000	3.000	A-	11.001
Course Topic:	ST:3D F	Fibers				() B
DAN 423-M	Dance	& Multimedia	3.000	3.000	Α	12.000
)
			<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	*	<u>Points</u>
Term GPA:	3.79	Term Totals	14.000	14.000	THI	53.000
Cum GPA:	3.61	Cum Totals	116.000	123.000	\\ ' //	415.002

END OF TRANSCRIPT

Accreditation and Affiliation: Arizona State University is accredited by the North Central Association of Colleges and Secondary Schools. Programs in the various colleges, schools, and departments are accredited by or affiliated with various national bodies.

Third Party Restrictions: Information contained on this transcript is for the intended purpose only and is not to be used for any other purpose or released to any other person or organization without the written consent of the student whose name appears on this transcript. If you are unable to comply, in accordance with the federal Family Education Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, you are required to return this record immediately to:

University Registrar Services Arizona State University PO Box 870312 Tempe, AZ 85287-0312

Grade Point Average: Grade points earned for a course are multiplied by the number of semester hours to produce honor points. For example, receiving an "A," which is assigned four grade points, in a three-semester-hour course would produce 12 honor points. The grade point average (GPA) is obtained by dividing the total honor points by the total number of semester hours graded A+, A, A-, B+, B, B-, C+, C, D, E, EN, EU, or XE. Other grades do not carry grade points. Semester GPA is based on semester net hours. Cumulative GPA is based on total net hours. Note: Although the plus/minus scale includes a grade of A+ with a value of 4.33, the cumulative GPA is capped at 4.00, except for Law students. Questions about the grade scales may be referred to University Registrar Services at (480) 965-3124.

Repeating Courses: An undergraduate course taken at ASU may be repeated for credit if the grade of X, D, E, EN, EU, XE or W was received. Undergraduate courses in which grades of D, E, EN, EU, or XE are received may be repeated once. Prior to Fall 2007 grades marked with @ are included in the computation of the cumulative GPA. For additional policy information on undergraduate classes being repeated for credit, see http://students.asu.edu/grades

Course Numbering System	Additional information
100-299 Lower-Division Courses	may be found at
300-499 Upper-Division Courses	http://www.asu.edu
500-799 Graduate-Level Courses	

Fall 2004 and After						
Grade	Undergraduate Definition	Graduate Definition	Value			
A+			4.33			
Α	Excellent	Excellent	4.00			
A-			3.67			
B+			3.33			
В	Good	Good	3.00			
B-			2.67			
C+			2.33			
С	Average	Passing	2.00			
D	Passing	No Graduate Credit	1.00			
E	Failure	Failure	0.00			
EN	Failing Never Participated ¹	Failing Never Participated ¹	0.00			
EU	Failing Did Not Complete ²	Failing Did Not Complete ²	0.00			
1	Incomplete	Incomplete	-			
NR	No Report	No Report	-			
Р	Pass	Not Applicable	-			
W	Withdrawal	Withdrawal	-			
Χ	Audit	Audit	-			
Υ	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	-			
Z	Course in Progress	Course in Progress	-			
XE	Academic Dishonesty	Academic Dishonesty	0.00			

¹ Effective Fall 2016 and later

Prior to Fall 2004						
Grade	Undergraduate	Graduate	Value			
	Definition	Definition				
Α	Excellent	Excellent	4.00			
В	Good	Good	3.00			
С	Average	Passing	2.00			
D	Passing	No Graduate Credit	1.00			
E	Failure	Failure	0.00			
1	Incomplete	Incomplete	-			
NR	No Report	No Report	-			
Р	Pass	Not applicable	-			
RC	Remedial Credit	Not applicable	-			
RN	Remedial No Credit	Not applicable	-			
W	Withdrawal	Withdrawal	-			
Χ	Audit	Audit	-			
Υ	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	-			
Z	Course in Progress	Course in Progress	-			
XE	Academic Dishonesty	Academic Dishonesty	0.00			

	Law Grad	ding	
	Grade	Value	
Fall 2001-Summer 2006	90-99	Distinguished	
Effective Spring 2001 for Fall	85-89	Excellent	
2000 entering class	80-84	Very Good	
Grade scales for all previous	75-79	Good	
years can be viewed at: http:	70-74	Satisfactory	
//students.asu.edu/grades	65-69	Deficient	
C	64	Failing	
Fall 2006-Summer 2009	90-99	Distinguished	
	85-89	Excellent	
	80-84	Very Good	
	75-79	Good	
	73-74	Satisfactory	
	70-72	Unsatisfactory	
	65-69	Seriously Deficient	
	64	Failing (no credit)	
Fall 2009 and After	A+		4.33
Effective for Fall 2009 entering	Α	Excellent	4.00
class	A-		3.67
	B+		3.33
	В	Good	3.00
	B-		2.67
	C+		2.33
	С	Average	2.00
	D	Deficient	1.00
	E	Failing	0.00
	EN	Failing Never	0.00
	LIN	Participated ¹	0.00
	EU	Failing Did Not Complete ²	0.00
Additional Grades	CR	Credit	
-	NR	No Report	
	Р	Pass	
	Χ	Audit	
	W	Withdrawal	
	1	Incomplete	
	Н	Honors	
	HH	High Honors	
	XE	Academic Dishonesty	



Arizona State University

² Effective Fall 2019 and later